

Aditya Tuli versus Neeraj Tuli & Others

Civil Suit No.23 of 2024

13.05.2024 Present: Mr. Rajinder Singh Chandel, Advocate for
the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff to justify the
maintainability of the present suit before this Court,
especially, in view of the bar as created by Section 15 CPC
and in view of the provisions of Section 7 (5) of H.P. Court
Fees Act.

List on **20th May, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 13, 2024_(ps)