

CS No.23 of 2024

20.11.2024 Present: None.

Power of Attorney on behalf of the defendant has been filed and placed on record. Written statement to the plaint and reply to OMP No.396 of 2024 are awaited despite opportunity dated 22.07.2024. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders. None is present on behalf the defendants today.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.11.2024

(Kiran)