

Aditya Tuli Vs. *Neraj Tuli & ors.*

Civil Suit No.23 of 2024

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.1.
Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajat, Advocate, for defendant No.2.

OMP No.396 of 2024

Reply filed.

Learnd counsel for the applicant/plaintiff prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on **10.03.2026.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 06, 2026
(V.Himalvi)