

Aditya Tuli Vs. Neeraj Tuli & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 23/2024

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

None for defendant No. 1.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocate, for defendant No. 2.

OMP No. 396/2024

Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff states that rejoinder has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 09.03.2026. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed, list for consideration on
18.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th March, 2026
(raman)