

Aditya Tuli

Vs. Neeraj Tuli & ors.

Civil Suit No.23 of 2024

23.03.2026 Present: Ms. Preeti Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, defendant No.1.

Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Anita, Advocate, for defendants No.2 & 3.

Learned counsel for non-applicants/defendants No.2 and 3 states that an application under Order 7, Rule 11, CPC for rejection of the plaint has been filed in the Registry. However, the same is not available on record. Learned counsel is directed to follow-up with the Registry in this respect.

List for consideration on **31.03.2026.**

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 23 2026
(V.Himalvi)